
 

 

MONTANA SPRUIT 

LIST OF REGISTERED I&APS 

 

Contact Person Company Tel Fax E-mail Address 

K. Mofela City of Tshwane: Environment 
and Agriculture Management 
Department  

012 358 8731 086 673 2162 KemmoneM@tshwane.gov.za P.O. Box 1454 
Pretoria 
0001 

L. Siwelane 
M. Mudau 

Department of Water Affairs 012 392 1411 012 392 1408 SiwelaneL@dwa.gov.za 
MudauM2@dws.gov.za 

Private Bag X 995 
Pretoria 
0001 

A. Van Niekerk Ward Councillor – Ward 5 082 770 4247 - arnoldvn@telkomsa.net - 

H. Coetzee  Ward Councillor – Ward 96 072 538 6244 - hannesco@tshwane.gov.za - 

V. Collins  Twee Riviere Retirement Village 082 699 2680 - manager@trao.co.za - 

P. Le Grange  Montana Retirement Village 083 2264621 - pieterleg@telkomsa.net - 

D. Le Roux 
 

Curro 087 285 1703 - darae.l01@curro.co.za - 

D. Leeuw Private  072 714 9718 086 435 2129 deon@dfsoffice.co.za - 

L. Leeuw Private 082 652 7950 - ldleeuw@hotmail.co.za P.O. Box 82666 
Doornpoort 
0017 

M. Mmushi Private 082 948 7844 - MmushiMH@gmail.com P.O. Box 9111138 
Rosslyn 
0200 

R. Groenewald Bougainvilla Retirement Village 012 000 4437 - ricusgroenewald@csimanagement.co.za Private Bag X6 
Montana Park 
0159 

R. Kuhn Private 072 720 0692 - Robert@attoplex.com - 

S. Le Hanie Private 083 668 6040 - stephanie@environetwork.co.za - 

T. Erasmus Private 082 349 7641 - theo@justimagineproperties.com - 

T. Hadebe Transnet Pipelines 031 361 1456 - thami.hadebe@transnet.net - 

J. Hlalethwa /  
S. Dlamini 

Transnet Freight Rail / Property 012 315 2697 
 

- Jeremiah.Hlalethwa@transnet.net 
Sinenhlahla.Dlamini@transnet.net 

- 

S. Reyneke SASOL 010 345  8540 - wayleaves@sasol.com - 

M. Kekana Dark Fibre Africa 0800 628 662 - Mpho.kekana@dfafrica.co.za - 

City Manager  City of Tshwane Metropolitan 
Municipality 

- - citymanager@tshwane.gov.za 
ninetteb@tshwane.gov.za 

- 

M. Malebe DMR - - Mmadikeledi.malebe@dmr@gov.za - 

T. Molokomme PHRA-G - - Tebogo.molokomme@gauteng.gov.za - 

M. Seetelo 
A. Matabane 

SAHRA - - mseetelo@sahra.org.za 
amatabane@sahra.org.za 

- 



J. Wesson WESSA - - jwesson@wessanorth.co.za - 

A. Marumo Department of Health - - Albert.marumo@gauteng.gov.za - 

N. Ntloko-Gobodo Department of Rural 
Development and Land Reform 

- - Nomfundo.ntloko-gobodo@drdlr.gov.za - 

Lebogang Mohlahlo 
Lebohang Nakana 

Department of Human 
Settlements 

- - Lebogang.mohlahlo@dhs.gov.za / 
Lebohang.nakana@dhs.gov.za 

- 

RL. Bosogo 
M. Marubini 

DAFF - - LydiaB@daff.gov.za 
MashuduMa@daff.gov.za 
HettieB@daff.gov.za 
ThokoB@daff.gov.za 
nhlakad@daff.gov.za 

- 

G. Andrews Rand Water - - gandrews@randwater.co.za - 

M. Mmola Department of Education - - Mahlako.mmola@gaiteng.gov.za - 

Eskom Eskom - - wayleave@eskom.co.za - 

D. Alben SANRAL - - albend@nra.co.za - 

M. Modise Department of Energy - - Mokgadi.modise@energy.gov.za - 

MTN MTN - - wayleaves@mtn.co.za - 

E. Coetzee / 
D. Emmett 

Gautrans - - Zodwa.koalepe@gautrans.gov.za - 

 


